
9 F.—3
POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES.

2—F. 3.

3) *fcj ©+» O O
boo £ Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Arrangement- —continued. £ s. d

194
195
196
197
198
199
201
203
204
205
206
207
208
210
211
212
213
214
215
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

Brought forward
Poroti and Kokopu
Mapiu and Kaitangiweka
Waikumete and Piha
Kohukohu and Tutekehua
Owhango Post-office and Railway-station
Buckland Post-office and Railway-station
Paihia Post-office and Beach
Parenga and Te Hapua
Opaheke Post-office and Railway Station
Putaru.ru and Tokoroa
Te Hana and Tomarata
Pakotai and Chedder Hills (rural delivery)
Kaikohe and Tautoro
Maungatautari and Horahora Creamery
Warkworth and Waiwhiri
Taringamotu Post-office and Railway-station
Taheke and Punakitere
Okaihau and Waihongi
Te Kuiti and Tapairu
Rototuna and Horsham Downs
Puhoi and Pukapuka
Kopaki Post-office and Railway-station
Mercer and Kopuku
Opatu Post-office and landing
Orere Point Post-office and steamer
Omapere and Waimamaku
Pakaraka and Puketona
Whangamata and Wharekawa
Matapara and Ngaroma . . ..
Whangaroa and Matangirau
Mangapai, Oakleigh, and Mangapai Wharf . .
Silverdale and White Hills (rural delivery)

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly, say ..
Twice weekly
Weekly
As required
Twice daily
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Twice daily
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Daily ..
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly

19,270 8 6
5 0 0

10 0 0
20 0 0
12 10 0
15 12 0
10 0 0
5 0 0
3 00
5 0 0
7 10 0

13 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0
20 0 0
10 0 0
15 12 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
20 0 0
16 0 0
15 0 0
12 0 0
15 0 0
15 0 0
4 0 0
2 10 0
7 0 0

26 0 0
20 0 0
20 0 0
15 0 0
13 0 0

Less contributions by other Departments and by settlers
19,668

211
2
0

6
0

Total £19,457 2 6

Service. Frequency.
i

Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contract. £ s. d.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

8 :

9 :
10 :
11 :
12 :

Kutarere, AVaiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge .. .. i Thrice weekly
Matahanea and Opotiki . . . . .. .. Weekly
Matata, Lake Rotokokio, and Manawalie (rural delivery) Twice weekly
Omahu, Otamakitai, and Wharekawa .. .. Weekly
Omahu, Puriri, Nevesville, Puketui, and Hikuai .. ! Twice weekly
Oponae and Matahanea .. .. .. . . • Weekly
Opotiki, Torere, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukokore, andGape j

Runaway j I Fortnightly
And supplementary mailbetween Opotiki and Omaio ] J

Paengaroa. Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and ! Daily
Onepu Junction

Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo, | Daily
Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki

Rotorua, Okere Falls, Te Ngae, Paengaroa, Te Puke, Daily
Papamoa, and Tauranga

Rotorua, Te Pu, Ngawaro, Oropi, and Tauranga .. : Thrice weekly
Paeroa and Komata .. .. .. .. Thrice weekly
Paeroa and Netherton .. .. .. .. Dai y
Paeroa Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves .. As required
Paeroa Post-oSice and steamers at the Junction, and As required

steamers at Te Puke

50 0
18 0
35 0
35 0
72 0
26 0

125 0

I

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

l>1.576 0 0

9
10
II
12

Nil.
46 0
94 0
52 0

0
0
0

Carried forward £2,128 0 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

