POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

ಜ್ಞ ೦.ಐ			
Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy,
,	Performed under Arrangemen	NT—continued.	£ s. d
	Brought forward	. 1	19,270 8 6
194	Poroti and Kokopu	Thursian area alulus	5 0 0
195	Mapiu and Kaitangiweka	m.:	
196	Waikumete and Pina	Trusian sensalalar	20 0 0
197	Kohukohu and Tutekehua	Woolde	12 10 0
198	Owhango Post-office and Railway-station		15 12 0
199	Buckland Post-office and Railway-station		10 0 0
201	Paihia Post-office and Beach		5 0 0
203	Parenga and Te Hapua		3 0 0
204	Opaheke Post-office and Railway Station		5 0 0
205	Putaruru and Tokoroa		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
$\frac{206}{207}$	Te Hana and Tomarata		13 0 0
207	Pakotai and Chedder Hills (rural delivery)		$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
$\frac{208}{210}$	Kaikohe and Tautoro	mu - i - i i 1-1	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
211	Woultweenth and Wainihim	1 ·	10 0 0
$\frac{211}{212}$	Toringtometry Deat office and Deilmon station	1 75 71	15 10 0
213	Waltalia and Danalitana	There are all-les	10 0 0
$\frac{210}{214}$	Obsilear and Wailer ai	W7 1-1	10 0 0
215	To Kniti and Tomain.	There are a labor	90 0 0
217	Rototuna and Horsham Downs	Dailer	16 0 0
218	Puhoi and Pukapuka	Therica secolules	15 0 0
219	Kopaki Post-office and Railway-station	Woolder	12 0 0
$\frac{2}{2}$ 20	Mercer and Kopuku	Thursday and all law	15 0 0
$\frac{221}{221}$	Opatu Post-office and landing	Thereion wend laler	15 0 0
222	Orere Point Post-office and steamer	Woolslar	. 4 0 0
223	Omapere and Waimamaku	Woolsler	2 10 0
224	Pakaraka and Puketona	Thring recoluler	. 7 0 0
225	Whangamata and Wharekawa	Woolder	. 26 0 0
226	Matapara and Ngaroma	Wooleler	. 20 0 0
227	Whangaroa and Matangirau	337 1.3	20 0 0
228	Mangapai, Oakleigh, and Mangapai Wharf	/m	. 15 0 0
229	Silverdale and White Hills (rural delivery)	Weekly	. 13 0 0
		•	10 669 9 6
			19,668 2 6
	Less contributions by other Departments and	by settlers	. 211 0 0
	Total	by settlers	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	Total		
	-		
jister . of vice.	Total	IAMES.	£19,457 2 6
Register No. of Service.	POSTAL DISTRICT OF TH		
Register No. of Service.	POSTAL DISTRICT OF TH	HAMES. Frequency.	£19,457 2 6
	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. Performed under Conte	HAMES. Frequency.	£19,457 2 6 Annual Subsidy.
1 :	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. Performed under Content Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	HAMES. Frequency. ACT. Thrice weekly .	£19,457 2 6 Annual Subsidy. £ s. d. 50 0 0
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. Performed under Control Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. CACT. Thrice weekly Weekly	£19,457 2 6 Annual Subsidy. £ s. d. 50 0 0
1 :	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. PERFORMED UNDER CONTENT NATIONAL STRICT OF THE SERVICE. PERFORMED UNDER CONTENT NATIONAL STRICT OF THE SERVICE. Matarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. CACT. Thrice weekly Weekly	£ 19,457 2 6 Annual Subsidy. £ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \ 3 \end{array} igg $	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. Performed under Control Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Twice weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 35 0 0
1 2 3 4	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. Performed under Control Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Weekly Weekly Weekly Weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0
1 · 2 · 3 · 4 · 5	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. Performed under Control Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. Frequency. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Weekly Twice weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. Performed under Control Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Weekly Weekly Weekly Weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. Performed under Content Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Fortnightly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. Performed under Content Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. Frequency. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Weekly Twice weekly	£19,457 2 6 Annual Subsidy. £ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0
1 · 2 · 3 · 4 · 5 · 6 · 7 ·	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. PERFORMED UNDER CONTENTS OF THE Service. PERFORMED UNDER CONTENTS OF THE SERVICE OF THE SERV	Frequency. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Fortnightly Daily	£19,457 2 6 Annual Subsidy. £ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0
1 · 2 · 3 · 4 · 5 · 6 · 7 ·	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. Performed under Control Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Fortnightly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0
1 · 2 · 3 · 4 · 5 · 6 · 7 ·	Performed under Contents Retained and Opotiki	Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Tortice weekly Weekly Tortnightly Daily Daily	£19,457 2 6 Annual Subsidy. £ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0
1 · 2 · 3 · 4 · 5 · 6 · 7 ·	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. PERFORMED UNDER CONTENT MATCHARLES AND CONTENT MATCHARLES	Frequency. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Fortnightly Daily	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0
1 · 2 · 3 · 4 · 5 · 6 · 7 ·	POSTAL DISTRICT OF THE Service. PERFORMED UNDER CONTENT Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. ACT. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Fortnightly Daily Daily Daily Daily	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Performed under Contents Runaway And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and Onepu Junction Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo, Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki Rotorua, Okere Falls, Te Ngae, Paengaroa, Te Puke, Papamoa, and Tauranga Rotorua, Te Pu, Ngawaro, Oropi, and Tauranga	ACT. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Tortnightly Daily Daily Daily Thrice weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Performed under Contents Runaway And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and Onepu Junction Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo, Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki Rotorua, Okere Falls, Te Ngae, Paengaroa, Te Puke, Papamoa, and Tauranga Rotorua, Te Pu, Ngawaro, Oropi, and Tauranga Paeroa and Komata	ACT. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Tortnightly Daily Daily Daily Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Performed under Contents Performed under Contents Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Frequency. ACT. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Fortnightly Daily Daily Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Performed under Contents Runaway And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and Onepu Junction Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo, Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki Rotorua, Okere Falls, Te Ngae, Paengaroa, Te Puke, Papamoa, and Tauranga Rotorua, Te Pu, Ngawaro, Oropi, and Tauranga Paeroa and Komata Paeroa and Komata Paeroa and Netherton Paeroa Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves	Frequency. ACT. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Fortnightly Daily Daily Thrice weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0 Nil. 46 0 0 94 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Performed under Contents Runaway And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and Opotiki Tekaha, Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo, Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki Tekaha, Raukokore, and Cape Runaway And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and Onepu Junction Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo, Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki Rotorua, Okere Falls, Te Ngae, Paengaroa, Te Puke, Papamoa, and Tauranga Rotorua, Te Pu, Ngawaro, Oropi, and Tauranga Paeroa and Komata Paeroa Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves Paeroa Post-office and steamers at the Junction, and	Frequency. ACT. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Fortnightly Daily Daily Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0 Nil. 46 0 0 94 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Performed under Contents Runaway And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and Onepu Junction Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo, Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki Rotorua, Okere Falls, Te Ngae, Paengaroa, Te Puke, Papamoa, and Tauranga Rotorua, Te Pu, Ngawaro, Oropi, and Tauranga Paeroa and Komata Paeroa and Komata Paeroa and Netherton Paeroa Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves	Frequency. ACT. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Fortnightly Daily Daily Thrice weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0 Nil. 46 0 0 94 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Performed under Contents Runaway And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and Opotiki Tekaha, Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo, Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki Tekaha, Raukokore, and Cape Runaway And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and Onepu Junction Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo, Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki Rotorua, Okere Falls, Te Ngae, Paengaroa, Te Puke, Papamoa, and Tauranga Rotorua, Te Pu, Ngawaro, Oropi, and Tauranga Paeroa and Komata Paeroa Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves Paeroa Post-office and steamers at the Junction, and	Frequency. ACT. Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Twice weekly Weekly Fortnightly Daily Daily Thrice weekly	£ s. d. 50 0 0 18 0 0 35 0 0 72 0 0 26 0 0 125 0 0 Nil. 46 0 0 94 0 0